Southwest Salsa Slam Invitational Basketball Tournament

May 2-May 5, 2024

RELEASE OF LIABILITY

This form is an important legal document acknowledging that you assume risks by participating in physical activities. I recognize the possibility of injury associated with the sport of basketball. I release the New Mexico Clippers and their officers, coaches, agents, volunteers, sponsors, referees, athletes, other parents, Albuquerque Public Schools (APS), Bernalillo Public Schools(BPS), Sandia Preparatory School, The Fieldhouse, the McDermott Athletic Center, the University of New Mexico and their employees/agents where games are played from any and all liabilities, claims, damages, and expenses, whether known or unknown, sustained by the player or by the undersigned, which in any way arise out of, or in connection with this event organized by the New Mexico Clippers.

I also hereby hold the New Mexico Clippers, Albuquerque Public Schools (APS), Bernalillo Public Schools (BPS), Sandia Preparatory School, The Fieldhouse, the McDermott Athletic Center, the University of New Mexico and any affiliates free and harmless against any and all losses, injuries, liabilities, claims, damages, and expenses, incurred as a result of participation in this event.

I understand that medical insurance is the responsibility of the parent and/or player.

Team Name:			
		<u> </u>	
Division: Print Participant Name	Date	Parent/Guardian Print Name	Parent/Guardian Sign and Date
			_
			_
			_
			_